## WORCESTER ZONE A.A.U BASEBALL

THE STRIKE ZONE - WORCESTER, MA

## **2019 Player Agreement**

The Strike Zone AAU Baseball Club is pleased to offer your son a roster position on a 14U team.

Your team will participate in the New England AAU baseball league ( <a href="www.neaau.org">www.neaau.org</a>). The league schedule will be supplemented by "non-league" games as well as local, regional or national tournaments.

Your team will schedule a minimum of 25 games and a maximum of 35 games, inclusive of tournaments.

Your team will have 20 hours of scheduled indoor practices at The Zone, beginning in January.

Each player will receive a full uniform package, including practice gear.

Roster size will vary by team, but at no time will rosters exceed 14 players.

No playing time is implied or guaranteed. Playing time and player positions will be determined by the team's coaching staff and will be decided based on the best interests of the team.

The total tuition of \$1.975.00 can be paid in full or by using the following payment schedule:

Date Due	Amount
2018(non-refundable deposit) due 8/20	\$300
October 15, 2018	\$335
November 15, 2018	\$335
January 15, 2019	\$335
February 15, 2019	\$335
March 15, 2019	\$335

In the event a player is placed on a team after the initial set of tryouts, the payment schedule will change to the following: \$300 non-refundable deposit due immediately remaining tuition spread over remaining periods.

The Strike Zone AAU Baseball Club reserves the right to suspend players from practice if payments are delinquent by 10 days or more. Game uniforms will not be distributed until a player's balance is paid in full.

Player shall grant, The Strike Zone, its representatives and employees the right to copy, reproduce, or publish my photographs or likeness and/or oral statements. Player shall authorize The Strike Zone, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that the Strike Zone may use such photographs with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including but not limited to such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

If you agree to the terms of this player agreement, please have a parent or legal guardian sign below and send along with deposit payable to: **The Strike Zone**, 10 Mann Street, Worcester MA 01602

			_
Player Name (print)	Parent/Guardian (print)	Parent/Guardian (sign)	Date